Permit Fee Chart

Estimated Value

Permit Fee Including Inspection Fee

$ .00
1,000.00
5,000.00

10,000.00

25,000.00

50,000.00

to
to
to
to
to

to

999.00
4,999.00
9,999.00

24,999.00
49,999.00
99,999.00

$ 22.00
35.00
50.00

105.00
140.00
260.00

+ $15.00 per $10,000.00 over 99,999.00 plus $50.00 Inspection Fee

All permits require an additional $25.00 Refundable Deposit to guarantee call for final
inspection. When inspector signs off then deposit will be refunded.

Roof Permits also require and additional $200.00 Refundable Deposit if shingles are
removed. Once shingles have been removed and receipt of proper disposal has been
Brought to City Hall deposit will be refunded.

COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION:

All new commercial construction also will be assessed a construction surcharge
that goes to the State of Arkansas. The tax rate is $0.000475. that will be applied

to the total construction value.



