## **Permit Fee Chart**

## **Estimated Value**

## **Permit Fee Including Inspection Fee**

\$	.00	to	999.00	\$ 22.00
1,	000.00	to	4,999.00	35.00
5,	000.00	to	9,999.00	50.00
10,	000.00	to	24,999.00	105.00
25,	000.00	to	49,999.00	140.00
50,000.00		to	99,999.00	260.00

<sup>+ \$15.00</sup> per \$10,000.00 over 99,999.00 plus \$50.00 Inspection Fee

All permits require an additional \$25.00 Refundable Deposit to guarantee call for final inspection. When inspector signs off then deposit will be refunded.

Roof Permits also require and additional \$200.00 Refundable Deposit if shingles are removed. Once shingles have been removed and receipt of proper disposal has been Brought to City Hall deposit will be refunded.

## **COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION:**

All new commercial construction also will be assessed a construction surcharge that goes to the State of Arkansas. The tax rate is \$0.000475, that will be applied to the total construction value.